Level

(number)

Total number of

organisations in

the VCSE sector
per level

Number of
charities per level

Number of ‘under
the radar’ groups
per level

Number of social
enterprises per
level

494,777

130,588

334,666

29,522

Integrated
Care
Systems

C¥)

11,780

3,109

7,968

703

Top Tier
Local

Authorities
(%))

3,234

354

2,187

193

Place -
inICSs
(173)

2,860

/55

1,934

171

Primary
Care

Networks
(1224)

404

Data from the UK Civil

-I 07 Society Almanac 2023. It
uses data from the Charity
Commission for 2020/21.

This is an estimate. Source
for this was taken from:

273 The Local Trust (2020);
Southampton University
and NCVO (201).

Data from the DCMS and
BEIS report (2021). These

24 figures are also referenced
in a 2023 report by Social
Enterprise UK.



