Level (number)	England	Integrated Care Systems (42)	Top Tier Local Authorities (153)	Place - in ICSs (173)	Primary Care Networks (1224)	navca
Total number of organisations in the VCSE sector per level	494,777	11,780	3,234	2,860	404	
Number of charities per level	130,588	3,109	854	755	107	Data from the UK Civil Society Almanac 2023. It uses data from the Charity Commission for 2020/21.
Number of 'under the radar' groups per level	334,666	7,968	2,187	1,934	273	This is an estimate. Source for this was taken from: The Local Trust (2020); Southampton University and NCVO (2011).
Number of social enterprises per level	29,522	703	193	171	24	Data from the DCMS and BEIS report (2021). These figures are also referenced in a 2023 report by Social Enterprise UK.